# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INVESTIGATIVE CONSULTANTS		12/19/2007	COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harman International Industries, Incorporated	
Street Address:	8500 Balboa Blvd.	
City:	Northridge	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91329	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2907151	HARDWIRE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)920-0677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-895-8120

Email: tm-docketing@harman.com

Correspondent Name: Harman International Industries, Inc.

Address Line 1: 8500 Balboa Blvd.

Address Line 2: Law Department - Beverly Shin

Address Line 4: Northridge, CALIFORNIA 91329

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T08285US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly Shin
Signature:	/beverly shin/
Date:	06/18/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0107

900109527

Total Attachments: 1 source=2007-12-06 Investigative-HIII TM Asst HARDWIRE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0108

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered on December 16, 2007 ("Effective Date") by and between Investigative Consultants, a private investigation company having offices at 14979 Prairie Avenue, Lawndale, CA 90260 ("Assignor") and Harman International Industries, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having offices at 8500 Balboa Blvd., Northridge, CA 91329 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee may be referred to in this Assignment each as a "Party" or collectively as the "Parties."

# 1. BACKGROUND

Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark HARDWIRE for use in connection with non-permanent, interchangeable electrical speaker cables and interconnect cables for connecting musical instruments to acoustic systems for musical recording and playback in International Class 09 ("Mark") and the corresponding U.S. Federal Trademark Registration No. 2907151 ("Registration"). Assignor wishes to assign its rights in the Mark and Registration to Assignee. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

# 2. ASSIGNMENT

- 2.1 Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, Registration, and only that part of Assignor's goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark and Registration, including, without limitation, all registration rights, rights to prepare derivative marks, priority rights and rights to recover damages and lost profits for all infringements of the Mark and Registration, including past infringement.
- 2.2 At Assignee's request, Assignor shall execute and deliver all papers, instruments, and assignments (including, without limitation, application and registration histories and files) and shall take any action that may be reasonably necessary to secure, complete, and give effect to this Assignment.

### 3. ASSIGNOR'S REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES

Assignor represents and warrants (i) that Assignor is the exclusive owner of the Mark, (ii) that Assignor possesses all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, (iii) that Assignor has the power to enter into this Assignment, (iv) that the Mark does not infringe on the rights of any other person or entity, and (iv) that the rights transferred in this Assignment are free of any lien, encumbrance or adverse claim.

The Parties have signed this Assignment by their authorized representatives below.

**Investigative Consultants** 

RECORDED: 06/18/2008

Harman International Industries, Incorporated

Kris Buckner

Edwin C. Summers

Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0109